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15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Manufacturing Industries classified 
by Type of Ownership, 1919-58, and by Province and Industrial Group, 1958 

Year, Province and Industrial Group 

1949.. 
1950.. 
1951.. 
1952.. 
1953.. 
1954., 
1955.. 
1956., 
1957., 
1958.. 

Province, 1958 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories., 

Industrial Group, 1958 

Foods and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood products 
Paper products 
Printing, publishing and allied industries3. 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemicals and allied products _ 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries— 

Individual Partner- Incor-
Ownership ships porated 

Companies 
p.c. 

6.8 
6.3 
6.1 
5.9 
5.7 
5.4 
5.2 
4.8 
4.5 
4.4 

0. 
0. 
5. 
2. 
3. 
7. 

14. 
0. 
6. 
1. 
0. 
1. 
0. 
3. 
0. 
0. 

p.c. 

4.2 
3.9 
3.7 
3.6 
3.3 
3.3 
2.9 
2.6 
2.4 
2.3 

4.9 
8.2 
2.5 
2.5 
2.6 
1.9 
2.3 
4.6 
2.8 
2.6 

3.1 

2.3 
1.4 
2.8 
7.0 
6.2 
0.2 
3.6 
1.5 
0.2 
0.8 
0.3 
2.1 
i 

0.2 
3.2 

p.c. 

88.0 
88.8 
89.3 
89.6 
90.2 
90.5 
91.0 
91.8 
92.2 
92.4 

Co-opera­
tives 

89.5 
66.0 
87.6 
87.8 
90.7 
94.9 
92.2 
73.0 
89.1 
91.2 
92.4 

83.9 
98.1 
99.7 
92.1 
96.1 
94.1 
85.8 
78.8 
99.5 
88.7 
96.7 
99.2 
98.0 
99.6 
94.4 
99.1 
98.7 
90.8 

1.0 
1.0 
0.9 
0.9 
0.8 
0.8 
0.9 
0.8 
0.9 
0.9 

9.1 
1.7 
1.4 
1.0 
0.3 
0.9 

12.6 
2.4 
1.8 

4.9 
1.2 

0.4 

0.8 

0.3 

Total 

p.c. 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

1 Included with incorporated companies. ' Included with individual ownership, 
categories of ownership only; the non-classifiable group is not included (see text on p. 654). 

• Four main 

16. -Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries classified by Size of 
Establishment and Type of Ownership, 1958 

Size of Establishment 
and Type of 
Ownership 

Estab­
lish­

ments 
Em­

ployees 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Cost of Fuel 
and 

Electricity 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

Under $25,000 

No. 

12,521 
8,468 
1,654 
1,152 

54 
1,193 

No. 

25,518 
16,536 
4,440 
3,355 

104 
1,083 

t 
11,866,119 
26,929,747 
6,594,696 
7,000,179 

119,760 
1,221,737 

$ 
3,715,358 
2,616,996 

535,250 
571,582 
21,530 

$ 
57,621,651 
37,346,238 
7,771,779 
6,729,687 

440,129 
5,333,818 

$ 
121,255,155 

No. 

12,521 
8,468 
1,654 
1,152 

54 
1,193 

No. 

25,518 
16,536 
4,440 
3,355 

104 
1,083 

t 
11,866,119 
26,929,747 
6,594,696 
7,000,179 

119,760 
1,221,737 

$ 
3,715,358 
2,616,996 

535,250 
571,582 
21,530 

$ 
57,621,651 
37,346,238 
7,771,779 
6,729,687 

440,129 
5,333,818 

82,823,622 
17,949,187 

Incorporated companies... 

No. 

12,521 
8,468 
1,654 
1,152 

54 
1,193 

No. 

25,518 
16,536 
4,440 
3,355 

104 
1,083 

t 
11,866,119 
26,929,747 
6,594,696 
7,000,179 

119,760 
1,221,737 

$ 
3,715,358 
2,616,996 

535,250 
571,582 
21,530 

$ 
57,621,651 
37,346,238 
7,771,779 
6,729,687 

440,129 
5,333,818 

15,391,766 
645,957 

No. 

12,521 
8,468 
1,654 
1,152 

54 
1,193 

No. 

25,518 
16,536 
4,440 
3,355 

104 
1,083 

t 
11,866,119 
26,929,747 
6,594,696 
7,000,179 

119,760 
1,221,737 

$ 
3,715,358 
2,616,996 

535,250 
571,582 
21,530 

$ 
57,621,651 
37,346,238 
7,771,779 
6,729,687 

440,129 
5,333,818 7,444,623 

1 See text on p. 654. 


