15.—Percentage Distribution of Employment in the Manufacturing Industries classified by Type of Ownership, 1949-58, and by Province and Industrial Group, 1958

Year, Province and Industrial Group	Individual Ownership	Partner- ships	Incor- porated Companies	Co-opera- tives	Total
	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.
1949 1950 1951 1951 1953 1953 1954 1955 1955 1955 1955 1956	4.8 4.5	4.2 3.9 3.7 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.6 2.4 2.3	88.0 88.8 89.3 89.6 90.2 90.5 91.0 91.8 92.2	1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Province, 1958					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories	8.2 8.3 5.7 2.9 4.6 9.8 5.7 4.4	4.9 8.2 2.5 2.6 1.9 2.3 4.6 2.8	89.5 66.0 87.6 87.8 90.7 94.9 92.2 73.0 89.1 91.2 92.4	9.1 1.7 1.4 1.0 0.3 0.9 12.6 2.4	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Industrial Group, 1958					
Foods and beverages. Tobacco and tobacco products. Rubber products. Leather products. Textiles. Knitting mills. Clothing. Wood products. Paper products. Printing, publishing and allied industries ³ . Iron and steel products. Transportation equipment. Non-ferrous metal products. Electrical apparatus and supplies. Non-metallic mineral products. Products of petroleum and coal. Chemicals and allied products. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries.	0.8 0.3 5.6 2.5 3.1 7.2 14.6 0.3 6.9 1.8 0.6 1.2 0.1 3.5 0.9	3.1 2 2.3 1.4 2.8 7.0 6.2 0.2 3.6 1.5 0.8 0.8 0.3 2.1	83.9 98.1 99.7 92.1 94.1 85.8 78.8 99.5 88.7 96.7 99.2 99.6 94.4 99.1 98.7 90.8	4.9 1.2 0.4 0.8 1 1 0.3	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

¹ Included with incorporated companies.

² Included with individual ownership categories of ownership only; the non-classifiable group is not included (see text on p. 654).

16.—Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries classified by Size of Establishment and Type of Ownership, 1958

Size of Establishment and Type of Ownership	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Fuel and Electricity	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Under \$25,000 Individual ownership Partnerships Incorporated companies Co-operatives Not classifiable ¹	1,654 1,152 54	25,518 16,536 4,440 3,355 104 1,083	41,866,119 26,929,747 6,594,696 7,000,179 119,760 1,221,737	3,745,358 2,616,996 535,250 571,582 21,530	57,621,651 37,346,238 7,771,779 6,729,687 440,129 5,333,818	124,255,155 82,823,622 17,949,187 15,391,766 645,957 7,444,623

¹ See text on p. 654.

Four main